Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fibar, Inc.		08/23/2000	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koala Surfaces, Inc.	
Street Address:	11600 E. 53rd Avenue	
Internal Address:	Unit D	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80239-2312	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1871983	AMDEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(303)863-0223 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

303-863-9700 Phone:

Email: chussin@sheridanross.com Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Hussin 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Hussin
Signature:	/Chris Hussin/
Date:	04/26/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0025**

900023653

source=SDOC1939#page1.tif source=SDOC1939#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0026

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Fiber, Inc., a New York corporation, ("ASSIGNOR") having a principal place of business at \$0 Business Park Drive, Suits 300, Armonk, New York 10504 to Koals Surfaces, Inc., a Colorado corporation, ("ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 11600 E. 53rd Avenue, Unit D, Denver, Colorado 80239-2312.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks and service marks, including common law rights therein and registrations therefor, listed in Schedule II (the "MARKS") and is desirous of assigning the MARKS to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and all common law rights therein and registrations and applications therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trailemark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below.

By: Robert G. Heath President
_
• •

Bajers me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Robert G. Heath who acknowledged himself to be the President of Fiber, Inc. and that he, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein supressed, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 23 day of 789, 2000.

Netary Public

My Commission expires:____

ROBERT M. WEISS
NOISEY Public. State of New York
No. 02 4917764 Dry
Qualified in Bears County
Commission Expires Designated 11, 18
2/21/02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0027

Schodule II

Mark	App. Sarial No. & Filing Date	Reg. No. & Boy. Date	Gaods & Services	Status
Design (wave and sun design)	<i>75/7</i> 29,191 06/11/99		Engineered wood filter for construction of safe playground surfaces; and construction of playground surfaces and sonsulting services related thereto	Pending
DESIGNED WITH CHILDREN IN MIND	75/925,755 02/22/00		Playground safety products, printed matter relating to playground safety, and brochures, pamphlets, flyers permining to playground safety services	Pending
FIBAR & Design Grorse head design)	73/265,978 06/11/ 80	1,176,427 11/3/81	Formulated mixture of wood fiber and back for use on riding surfaces	Registered
THE FIBAR SYSTEM	73/603,709 06/11/85	1,464,860 11/10/87	Consulting services in the field of constructing and maintaining playeround equipment	Registered
fibarpelt (siylimi)	73/499,075 09/11/84	1,380,497 91/28/86	Polycson genteralle fabrica comprising 100% polyester combineous filement fabric mechanically bonded by needing	Registered
AMDEX	74/361,973 02/35/93	1,571,953 01/03/95	Rubber meding for use on playgrounds	Registered
FIBAR SYSTEMS & Design (wave and sun design)	74/371,973 03/18/93	1,825,612	Consulting services in the field of constructing and resintaining playgrounds and their surfaces	Registered
FIBAR SYSTEMS	,			
FIBARGARD				
MAKING PLAY TIME A SAFE TIME		,		
natural Play Surfaces				
engineered wood Fibre				
FIBARMAT				·
Fibardrain	and the same of the State of the same of t			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 04/26/2005